Misc. Docket No. 97-9109

ORDER of the Supreme Court of Texas

Appointment of a Master

Pursuant to the Rules for Suspension of Attorneys in Default on Guaranteed Student Loans, promulgated by Misc. Docket Order 96-9155, on June 18, 1996 and published in the 1997 Texas Bar Journal at page 732 and page 844, the Supreme Court appoints Mr. Harlan A. Martin of Dallas as a Master to hold a hearing as provided in Rule 2 and requested by Mr. Charles Foster Malloy of Dallas.

This hearing shall be held at a place and time to be determined by the Master. Following the hearing, the Master will make a report to the Supreme Court of the evidence presented and his findings and recommendations.

In Chambers, this 23rd day of June, 1997.

Thomas R. Phillips, Chief Justice

CD.

Gonzalez, Justice Raul A.

Hecht, Justice

John Cornyn, Justuce

Priscilla R. Owen, Justice

James A. Baker, Justice.

Justice Gr

Misc. Docket No. 97- **9109**

÷ ..



THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

POST OFFICE BOX 12248 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711 TEL: (512) 463-1312

FAX: (512) 463-1365

June 27, 1997

CHIEF JUSTICE THOMAS R. PHILLIPS

JUSTICES RAUL A. GONZALEZ NATHAN L. HECHT JOHN CORNYN CRAIG ENOCH ROSE SPECTOR PRISCILLA R. OWEN JAMES A. BAKER GREG ABBOTT

> Mr. Harlan A. Martin 2323 Bryan Street, Suite 2100 Dallas, Texas 75201

Dear Mr. Martin:

We enclose a copy of the Supreme Court's order, Misc. Docket No. 97-9109, appointing you as Master to hold a hearing requested by Mr. Charles Foster Malloy of Dallas, pursuant to Rule 2 of the Rules for Suspension of Attorneys in Default on Guaranteed Student Loans, and to report to this Court the evidence presented and your findings and recommendations. A copy of Mr. Malloy's request for a hearing and a copy of these Rules are also enclosed.

The Court appreciates your willingness to accept this appointment.

Sincerely,

SIGNED

John T. Adams Clerk

cc: Mr. Charles Foster Malloy Texas Guaranteed Student Loan Corporation CLERK JOHN T. ADAMS

EXECUTIVE ASS'T WILLIAM L. WILLIS

ADMINISTRATIVE ASS'T NADINE SCHNEIDER